FORM PTO-1594 03 - 05 -	. 2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93)	Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)	MINIMUM Y
To the Honorable Commissioner of Lucius and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
CLEARWATER FINE FOODS INC.	Name: OCEAN NUTRITION CANADA LIMITED
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 757 Bedford Highway
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Bedford, Nova Scotia CANADA B4A 3Z7
☐ Corporation-State	CANADA B4A 32/
■ Other Corporation of Canada Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes■ No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☑ Other Corporation of Canada
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	
Execution Date: April 15, 2003	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	,
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
75/276,515	(Our File: T6-730366US)
Additional numbers attac	,
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications: 1
Name: Arne I. Fors	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3:41) \$ 40.00
Street Address: Suite 4900, Commerce Court West	□ Enclosed
Toronto, Ontario	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Canada M5L 1J3	
/04/2004 DEYRNE 00000194 071750 75276515	8. Deposit account number: 07/1750
FC:8521 40.00 DA	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Arne I. FORS, Registration No. 20,775	e) for February 24, 2004
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 3	
OR_LAW\ 5654785\1	

03-01-2004

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #77

TRADEMARK REEL: 002922 FRAME: 0421

TRADE-MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Clearwater Fine Foods, Inc., the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 757 Bedferd Highway Bedford NS 844378-7 is the owner in the United States trade-mark OCEAN NUTRITION CANADA covered by the United States Application No. 75/276/515;

AND WHEREAS, Ocean Nutrition Canada Limited, the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 757 Bedford Highway, Bedford, Nova Scotia, B4A 3Z7, Canada, is desirous of acquiring the rights to the said trade-mark OCEAN NUTRITION CANADA in the United States;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Clearwater Fine Foods, Inc. does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Ocean Nutrition Canada Limited all its right, title and interest in and to the trade-mark OCEAN NUTRITION CANADA and the United States Application No. 75/276/515 therefor, together with the goodwill attaching to the trade-mark, and the right to recover for past infringement of the said trade-mark OCEAN NUTRITION CANADA;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Clearwater Fine Foods, Inc. has caused these presents to be executed under the hands of its duly authorized officers, in the City of Rectord, this 15 day of 101 2013.

RECORDED: 02/24/2004

Clearwater Fine Foods, Inc.

Name: STAN SPAULD

Title: SUSCUTIUE VICE PRESIDENT

AND ASST SECRETARY

Witness Name: R.W. (BILL) BARTLETT

TRADEMARK REEL: 002922 FRAME: 0422